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Philadelphia Public League
Girls Top 25

Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 25  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   50 Free
1 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo   24.74 Y F

2 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMMaia McAllister   25.02 Y F
3 2/15/2019 2019 District 12 Championship MeetCARVAzaria Luckey   25.76 Y F

4 2/14/2020 2020 District 12 ChampionshipCENTAmara Okongwu   25.87 Y F
5 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane   25.93 Y F

6 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsCENTTaylor Harris   26.20 Y F
7 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTIjenu Okongwu   26.25 Y F
8 2/23/2018 2018 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMSofia Pejcic   26.28 Y F

9 3/13/2021 2021 PIAA Girls 3A Swimming & Diving ChampCENTEmma Kingsley   26.53 Y F
10 2/17/2012 2012 District 12 ChampionshipsMCDominique Crable   26.59 Y F

11 2/15/2019 2019 District 12 Championship MeetCENTDru Mciver-Jenkins   26.74 Y F
12 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTJillian Rhyshek   27.02 Y F

13 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMKristina Kitsul   27.06 Y F
14 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsBODChristie Ashman   27.33 Y F

15 2/13/2015 2015 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSEtana Hill-Nash   27.54 Y F
16 2/18/2022 2022 Phila Public League ChampsCENTRafaela Rodriguez   27.69 Y F

17 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipGIRLSKayla Colston   27.88 Y F
18 2/14/2020 2020 District 12 ChampionshipMSTRMAlice Padula   27.92 Y F
19 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALily Weston   27.98 Y F

20 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMJenna Makuen   28.00 Y F
21 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMSydney Lodge   28.07 Y F

22 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSAmani Khabeer   28.13 Y P
23 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsNEHSAlexis Barber   28.21 Y F

24 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore   28.52 Y F
25 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMLilah Lesniak   28.61 Y F

Women   100 Free
1 2/23/2018 2018 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMMaia McAllister   54.21 Y F

2 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMSofia Pejcic   56.78 Y F
3 2/15/2019 2019 District 12 Championship MeetCARVAzaria Luckey   57.59 Y F

4 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo   58.30 Y F
5 2/23/2018 2018 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTDru Mciver-Jenkins   58.38 Y F
6 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipCENTAmara Okongwu   58.43 Y F

7 2/23/2018 2018 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTAnna Bokarev   58.76 Y F
8 3/16/2022 2022 PIAA Girls 3A Swimming & Diving ChampNEHSAlexis Barber   58.87 Y P

9 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane   59.17 Y F
10 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane   59.37 Y P

11 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore 1:01.77 Y F
12 2/18/2022 2022 Phila Public League ChampsCENTRafaela Rodriguez 1:01.89 Y F

13 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsSLALucy Silverman 1:02.05 Y F
14 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTOni Shurmans 1:02.30 Y F

15 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALily Weston 1:02.40 Y F
16 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMAlice Padula 1:03.19 Y F

17 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMJenna Makuen 1:03.96 Y F
18 2/13/2015 2015 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSEtana Hill-Nash 1:04.05 Y F
19 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMSydney Lodge 1:04.78 Y F

20 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTOni Shehurmans 1:06.22 Y F
21 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSHawaii Price 1:06.47 Y F

22 2/15/2013 2013 District 12 ChampionshipsPACTeodora Campbell 1:06.59 Y F
23 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsWESTTasha Green 1:06.94 Y P

24 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPCarly Petroski 1:08.31 Y P
25 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLeah Alminana 1:09.24 Y P

Women   200 Free
1 3/13/2019 2019 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MSTRMMaia McAllister 1:54.74 Y F

2 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTAnna Bokarev 2:05.00 Y F
3 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 2:08.30 Y F

4 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsGAMPKaia Taylor 2:10.91 Y F
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5 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsCENTDru Mciver-Jenkins 2:13.60 Y F
6 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTElizabeth Gray 2:14.50 Y F

7 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 2:17.59 Y P
8 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMIsabelle Trieu 2:18.04 Y F

9 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTOni Shurmans 2:18.67 Y F
10 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMIvy Hunt 2:20.54 Y F
11 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSAmani Khabeer 2:21.06 Y P

12 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMCara Neu 2:21.65 Y F
13 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMSofia Pejcic 2:24.74 Y F

14 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSPaulien Donnelly 2:25.02 Y F
15 2/21/2021 2021 Wood vs Lansdale - VirtualSLALucy Silverman 2:29.52 Y F

16 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsWESTTasha Green 2:30.13 Y P
17 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSCynara Cherry-Cary 2:32.38 Y P

18 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPCarly Petroski 2:33.16 Y P
19 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsBEEBGray Schwab 3:02.50 Y F

20 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAKatelyn Chen 3:03.36 Y F
21 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTFrances Engel 3:09.88 Y F

22 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSDesly Delgado 3:16.30 Y F
23 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBEmma Westerfer 3:35.96 Y F
24 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBDanielle Edwards 3:46.57 Y F

25 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSJessenia Perez 3:46.92 Y F

Women   500 Free
1 3/16/2022 2022 PIAA Girls 3A Swimming & Diving ChampCENTJillian Rhyshek 5:16.18 Y P
2 3/18/2022 2022 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MSTRMKristina Kitsul 5:18.58 Y F

3 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMMaia McAllister 5:30.70 Y F
4 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 5:36.79 Y F

5 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo 5:48.67 Y F
6 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTDru Mciver-Jenkins 5:50.00 Y F

7 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTElizabeth Gray 5:51.50 Y F
8 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTAnna Bokarev 5:52.00 Y F

9 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPManon Braciszewski 5:59.06 Y F
10 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMIvy Hunt 6:15.40 Y F
11 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsBODChristie Ashman 6:18.16 Y P

12 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMIsabelle Trieu 6:19.03 Y F
13 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsSLALucy Silverman 6:21.40 Y F

14 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsGIRLSZahirah Smith 6:30.70 Y F
15 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore 6:32.30 Y F

16 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMBonnie Schwartz 7:07.74 Y F
17 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMFaith Chung 7:17.49 Y F

18 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsBEEBGray Schwab 8:34.75 Y F
19 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMKera McCarthy 9:16.00 Y F

20 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBEmma Westerfer 9:38.06 Y F
21 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsNEHSAlivia Douglas10:52.84 Y F
22 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBDanielle Edwards11:05.19 Y F

Women   100 Back
1 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMSofia Pejcic   58.72 Y F

2 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTEmma Kingsley 1:01.80 Y F
3 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTIjenu Okongwu 1:01.81 Y F

4 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 1:04.71 Y F
5 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsGAMPKaia Taylor 1:06.72 Y F

6 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPMegan McFadden 1:07.25 Y F
7 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMCara Neu 1:07.28 Y F

8 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 1:08.45 Y F
9 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMCara Neu 1:09.28 Y F

10 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTOni Shurmans 1:12.69 Y F
11 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPManon Braciszewski 1:12.96 Y F
12 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore 1:14.26 Y F



Licensed To: Archbishop Wood High School HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 8.0   3/22/2023  Page 3

Philadelphia Public League
Girls Top 25

Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 25  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

13 2/13/2015 2015 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTBarbara Ullman 1:15.07 Y F
14 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALily Weston 1:16.77 Y F

15 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGWLyndsey Hoban 1:19.36 Y P
16 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTWes Allen 1:25.99 Y F

17 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCARVLayla Bazemore 1:40.14 Y F
18 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALeila Salama 1:49.92 Y F
19 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsGIRLSIsabella Dallessandro 1:51.12 Y F

20 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSDesly Delgado 1:51.46 Y F
21 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSAmber Noble 2:03.77 Y F

22 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSJessenia Perez 2:04.35 Y F
23 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBEmma Westerfer 2:13.18 Y F

24 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBKandace Brown 2:21.81 Y F
25 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSJamie Christie 2:23.95 Y F

Women   100 Breast
1 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo 1:06.63 Y F

2 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane 1:11.33 Y F
3 2/1/1991 1991 MeetsCENTBrenna Herpman 1:12.50 Y F

4 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsCENTTaylor Harris 1:13.70 Y F
5 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMMaia McAllister 1:14.07 Y F
6 2/19/2010 2010 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSDominique Crable 1:16.41 Y F

7 2/15/2019 2019 District 12 Championship MeetNEHSGrace Brown 1:16.96 Y F
8 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsNEHSAliia Askarova 1:18.68 Y F

9 2/12/2016 2016 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSZahirah Smith 1:21.42 Y F
10 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLeah Alminana 1:22.31 Y P

11 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPGabrielle Connor 1:25.72 Y P
12 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsSLALucy Silverman 1:28.05 Y F

13 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGWHilary McFillin 1:29.33 Y P
14 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTFrances Engel 1:35.19 Y F

15 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsCENTKelby Branson 1:37.67 Y F
16 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsSLADaphne Frank 1:41.38 Y F

17 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSPaulien Donnelly 1:41.65 Y F
18 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSAvianna Fultz-Smith 1:44.36 Y F
19 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTEmma Bream 1:44.68 Y F

20 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMLilly Brown 1:54.37 Y F
21 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBRuth Kuriloff 1:55.20 Y F

22 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBYaashani Tota 1:57.53 Y F
23 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLASara Ahmed 1:59.84 Y F

24 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSDesly Delgado 2:01.73 Y F
25 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBDanielle Edwards 2:05.28 Y F

Women   100 Fly
1 3/13/2019 2019 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MSTRMMaia McAllister   57.87 Y S

2 3/18/2022 2022 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MSTRMKristina Kitsul   59.06 Y F
3 2/14/2020 2020 District 12 ChampionshipCENTEmma Kingsley 1:04.02 Y F

4 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 1:06.03 Y F
5 2/12/2016 2016 District 12 ChampionshipsCARVBadia Weeks 1:06.51 Y F
6 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane 1:08.19 Y F

7 2/17/2012 2012 District 12 ChampionshipsMCDominique Crable 1:10.46 Y F
8 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 1:10.94 Y F

9 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGWLyndsey Hoban 1:11.03 Y F
10 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMBonnie Schwartz 1:15.80 Y F

11 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPEva Bugos 1:16.54 Y P
12 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSFelicia Jones 1:18.03 Y P

13 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSJessenia Perez 2:02.30 Y F
14 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBYaashani Tota 2:03.16 Y F

15 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALeila Salama 2:13.81 Y F
16 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSCariegh Robinson 2:26.47 Y F
17 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSAvianna Fultz-Smith 2:47.85 Y F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   200 IM
1 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMMaia McAllister 2:14.20 Y F

2 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsCENTJillian Rhyshek 2:15.19 Y F
3 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMKristina Kitsul 2:19.56 Y F

4 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTEmma Kingsley 2:28.00 Y F
5 2/26/2021 2021 PIAA District 12 AA Girls ChampionshipSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 2:30.42 Y F

6 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsCARVAzaria Luckey 2:31.20 Y F
7 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane 2:31.28 Y F
8 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPMegan McFadden 2:32.48 Y F

9 2/12/2016 2016 District 12 ChampionshipsCARVBadia Weeks 2:33.86 Y F
10 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 2:34.15 Y F

11 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsCENTIjenu Okongwu 2:34.92 Y F
12 2/12/2016 2016 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSZahirah Smith 2:35.26 Y F

13 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMCara Neu 2:36.14 Y F
14 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMIsabelle Trieu 2:36.49 Y P

15 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsNEHSAlexis Barber 2:37.18 Y F
16 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore 2:40.44 Y F

17 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsCENTAnna Bokarev 2:40.85 Y F
18 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSDominique Crable 2:42.33 Y P
19 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsSLALucy Silverman 2:42.53 Y F

20 2/19/2010 2010 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSFelicia Jones 2:45.47 Y F
21 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPCarly Petroski 2:45.82 Y F

22 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLADaphne Frank 3:25.29 Y F
23 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSAvianna Fultz-Smith 3:57.53 Y F

24 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBRuth Kuriloff 4:01.23 Y F
25 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBDanielle Edwards 4:19.68 Y F

Women   1 Meter 6 Dives
1 2/1/1990 1990 MeetsGIRLSCheryl Cappola227.15 F


